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2010-2011 ACADEMIC YEAR 

CURRICULUM REVIEW WORKSHEET 

A.S. IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
 
 

COURSES CREDITS 

MAJOR AREA REQUIREMENTS  (24 CREDITS)  

MAJOR AREA COURSES (24 CREDITS)  

  1.  CJ 101  Introduction to Criminal Justice  3 

2.  CJ 200  Criminal Law 3 

  3.  CJ 202  Prisons: Punishment & Rehabilitation in America 3 

 4.  CJ 205  Criminal Procedure and Process 3 

  5.  CJ 210  Criminal Investigation 3 

  6.  CJ 211  Police and the Community 3 

  7.  CJ 212  Ethical Issues in CJ 3 

  8.  CJ 292  Seminar in CJ Studies 3 

  

LIBERAL ARTS REQUIREMENTS  (27 CREDITS)  

  

LIBERAL ARTS REQUIREMENTS (24 CREDITS)  

  1.  EN 109  Expository Writing 3 

  2.  EN 110  Composition and Literature 3 

  3.  MA 127 Quantitative Methods 3 

  4.  LA 101  Introduction to Psychology 3 

  5.  LA 102  Introduction to Sociology 3 

  6.  LA 103  Introduction to Political Science 3 

  7.  LA 240  Criminology 3 

  8.  LA 243  Introduction to Human Services 3 

  

LIBERAL ARTS ELECTIVES (3 CREDITS)  

  1.   3 

  

  

OTHER REQUIREMENT & OPEN ELECTIVES (9 CREDITS)  

  1.  CP 101  Introduction to Information Processing 3 

  2.    3 

  3. 3 

 ______ 

TOTAL CREDITS:  (Must Equal at least 60 credits and at least 

20 courses) 

 

60 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2010-2011 ACADEMIC YEAR 

RECOMMENDED SEQUENCE 

A.S. IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
 
 
 

SEMESTER 1 

Course Code Description Credits 

CJ  101 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3 

MA 127 Quantitative Methods 3 

EN 109 Expository Writing 3 

LA 101 Introduction to Psychology 3 

LA 103 Introduction to Political Science 3 

            15 

 

SEMESTER 2 

Course Code Description Credits 

EN 110 Composition & Literature 3 

CJ 200 Criminal Law 3 

CJ 202 Prisons: Punishment & Rehabilitation in America 3 

LA 102 Introduction to Sociology 3 

LA 240 Criminology 3 

            30 

 

SEMESTER 3 

Course Code Description Credits 

CJ 205 Criminal Procedure & Practice 3 

CJ 212 Ethical Issues in CJ 3 

OPEN OPEN Elective  3 

LA 243 Introduction to Human Services 3 

CP 101 Introduction to Information Technology 3 

            45 

 

SEMESTER 4 

Course Code Description Credits 

CJ 210 Criminal Investigation 3 

CJ 211 Police and the Community  3 

CJ 292 Seminar in Criminal Justice 3 

OPEN Open elective 3 

LA xxx Liberal Arts Elective 3 

            60 
 

* Electives should be chosen based on advisement. 

 
 
 

 



 

 

2010-2011 ACADEMIC YEAR 

CURRICULUM REVIEW WORKSHEET 

B.S. IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
 

COURSES CREDITS  COURSES CREDITS 

MAJOR AREA COURSES AND 

OPEN ELECTIVE REQUIREMENTS   

(60 CREDITS) 

 

 
LIBERAL ARTS REQUIRED AND 

ELECTIVE COURSES  (60 CREDITS) 

 

 

    

REQUIRED MAJOR AREA 

COURSES  (42 CREDITS) 

 LIBERAL ARTS COURSES 

 (45 CREDITS) 

 

  1.  CJ 101  Introduction to CJ 3 1.  EN 3 

2.  CJ 200  Criminal Law 3 2.  EN 3 

  3.  CJ 202  Prisons: Punishment &  

       Rehabilitation in America 
3 3.  EN  3 

 4.  CJ 205  Criminal Procedure and 

Process 
3 4.  EN 3 

  5.  CJ 210  Criminal Investigation 3 5.  LA 120 Speech Communications 3 

  6.  CJ 211  Police and the Community 3 6.  LA 101  Introduction to Psychology 3 

  7.  CJ 212  Ethical Issues in CJ 3 7.  LA 102  Introduction to Sociology 3 

  8.  CJ 292  Seminar in CJ Studies 3 8.  LA 103  Introduction to Political Science 3 

  9.  CJ 300  Current Issues in CJ 3 9.. LA 108  Psychology of Abnormal 

Behavior 
3 

10.  CJ 320  Diversity in the CJ System 3 10.  LA 130  American History I 3 

11.  CJ 350  Research Methods in CJ 3 11.  LA 240  Criminology 3 

12.  CJ 430  CJ Leadership Course 3 12.  LA 242  Victimology 3 

13. CJ. 480  Capstone Course 3 13.  LA 243  Introduction to Human Services 3 

14. CJ 490  Field Experience in CJ II     3 14.  MA 127 Quantitative Methods 3 

    15.  MA 135 Statistical Applications 3 

    

OTHER REQUIREMENTS AND 

OPEN ELECTIVES (18 CREDITS) 

 LIBERAL ARTS ELECTIVES (18 

CREDITS) 

 

  1. 3 

  1.  CP 101 Intro. To Information 

Processing 
3 2. 3 

  2. 3 3. 3 

  3. 3 4. 3 

  4. 3 5.   3 

  5. 3   

  6.         3     

TOTAL  CREDITS TAKEN:   TOTAL OTHER CREDITS TAKEN:  

(MUST EQUAL AT LEAST 60  

CREDITS & AT LEAST 20 COURSES) 
   ( MUST EQUAL AT LEAST 60 CREDITS 

& AT LEAST 20 COURSES) 
 

  TOTAL CREDITS MUST EQUAL AT 

LEAST 120 

 

 

 



 

 

2010-2011 ACADEMIC YEAR 

RECOMMENDED SEQUENCE 

BS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE 

 
 
 

SEMESTER 1 

Course Code Description Credits 

CJ 300 Current Issues in Criminal Justice 3 

CJ 320 Diversity in the Criminal Justice System 3 

MA 135 Statistical Methods 3 

LA 242 Victimology 3 

EN xxx English Elective 3 

            15 

 

SEMESTER 2 

Course Code Description Credits 

CJ 350 Research Methods 3 

LA 130 American History I 3 

LA 120 Introduction to Speech 3 

LA 108 Psychology of Abnormal Behavior 3 

EN xxx English Elective 3 

           30 

 

SEMESTER 3 

Course Code Description Credits 

CJ 430 CJ Leadership Course 3 

LA xxx Liberal Arts Elective 3 

LA xxx Liberal Arts Elective 3 

LA xxx Liberal Arts Elective 3 

OPEN Open Elective 3 

            45 

 

SEMESTER 4 

Course Code Description Credits 

CJ 480 Capstone Course 3 

CJ 490 Field Experience in CJ II 3 

LA xxx Liberal Arts Elective 3 

OPEN Open Elective 3 

OPEN Open Elective 3 

            60 
 

* Electives should be chosen based on advisement. 
 

 

 

 

 

 


